DPWH-QMSP-03-02 Rev 02

Control No:| CAR-001

~4

Project Modification of Allotment un:lger the €an Reguest Evajuation Forin

Date of Evaluation: 04/05/2024
. Appropriation
P/AJP 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP): P FY 2024 GAA
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable Mational Road System UACS: 310102101467000
P/AfP 2 (Program): Project ID: PO0B022461L7
Asset Preservation Program Region: Cordillera Administrative Region
B . Implementing : B
P/AJP 3 (Sub-Program): Office: Regional Office - CAR
Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads (A;I.'p;;prratmn 200,000,000

Name of Project per GAAs

Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via Tue Rd - KO387 + (-081) - K0401 + 456

Implementing Office

A Justification for

= The change in station limit reflects the exact staticns which needs to be averlayed due to the fair to had condition
ascertained through RoCond and actual field survey.

= The decrease in unit cost for CW1 is due to the material source of aggregates required for the preject, based on actual
distance of project site from approved source as suggested by the time cycle analysis for the project.

MDBHICAEDT: + The introduction of the CW2 was needed to account for the intermittent pavement reconstruction corresponding to
114.36% of the civil works.
Al v "a‘e ef Reasonabiencss off CostEstimate ;o iy b Tanagel dated - Matehali, 2074
B, PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION
B.1 PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION
B.1.1 Typographical Errorfs B3| v Change in Station Limits
B12 i‘:f;‘ge in Location (for non-existent locafions p , Addition/ Deletion of Word/s
B.2| ¥ |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS
B2t v Change in Targets B23| v Change in Component Amount
B22f ¥ Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1] ¥ |addition of Compenent (inciuding excess amount)
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2.3.3| ¥ |Movement of Funds between Compoenents
C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION
C.lAdditionaI Project Component/s
C.2 Component/s:
THCREASE/
CoiE SCOPE OF WORK TARGET DECREASE £%)
FROM TO FROM TO Unit Cost Target
Preventive Maintenance of Road:| Preventive Maintenance of "
Ccwi Asphalt Overlay Road: Asphalt Overlay 29.012 lane km 25.974 lane km -4.34%| -10.47%
Reconstruction to Concrete " *
w2 - S - 2,592 lane km -49.16%| 96.70%
Ccw3 = = = =
w4 o S 2 =
D. AS EVALUATED
D1| ¥ |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Planning Service):

« Unit Cost of the Additticnal Component (CW2 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement) is less than the BO!

m
¥ ]

i

Evaluated By:

E. Approvin

Authori

-4

/) m
Noted By: L‘#—!
CONS E A. LEANES

Assistant Secretary, Planni]

(

#WPI .gServiced\

Approved Guidglines on Modificati

., CESQYTII
Servic

as per} f Allotment under the GAA

El l:’ Secretary
E.2 Undersecretary for Operations

74

Recommended for Approval
Remarks: L~

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, CESO I, Ph.D.
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila
BAGONG PILIPINAS

March 18, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XI1 and XIIi

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 March 2024 of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, reguesting for the modification of the project under FY 2024
GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310102101467000-
Project ID: P00802246LZ,

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System’- [001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads .
Secondary Roads .

Mt Prov-Tlocos Sur via Tue Rd - K0387 + (-081) - Mt Prov-Tlocos Sur via Tue Rd - KO387 + (-081) - K0388 +
K0401 + 456 , 189, K0388 + 227 - K0388 + 867, K0388 + 939 - K0388

+ 1069, K0389 + 389~ KO389 + 493, K0389 + 549 -
K0389 + 618, K0389.+ 775 - K0391 + 644, K0391 +
672- K0400 + 894 .

Type of Work/
Physical Target Physical Target

Type of Work/

Unit Cost Allocation Unit Cost Estimated Cost

CW1- Preventive

Hiaintengnee; b Maintenance of Road:
Road: Asphalt | P 6,652,419.69 | P 193,000,000.00 Agl,f " | P6,363,440.36 | P1§5,284,000.00
- f h P -

CW1- Preventive

halt Overlay /

Overlay /- / Lane Km ., 4 / ?ne %
29.012 Lane Km. 25.974 LaneKm - | B [ (5 A
CW2 - Reconstruction| ! ¢

to Concrete ? 10,692,901.23

Pavement/ [ Lane Km -} P 27:716,000.00,

2592 LaneKm. g 4 9 v i
FAO s P 7,000,000.00 EAO ﬁ = {1 #7,000,000.00 -
Total:| P 200,000,000.00 Total:| P 200,000,000.00.

Justification:
Change in Station Limits in the Project Description and Decrease in physical target for CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of
Road: Asphalt from 29.012 Lane Km to 25.974 Lane Km due to the following:

Attached are the foilowing supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds {CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos,
Certificate of Reasonableness, 2023 Road Condition (RoCond), Certificate of No Overlapping and GIS Map.

The change in station limit reflects the exact stations which needs to be overlayed due to the fair to bad condition
ascertained through RoCond and actual field survey.

The decrease in unit cost for CW1 is due to the material source of aggregates required for the project, based on
actual distance of project site from approved source as suggested by the time cycle analysis for the project.

The introduction of the CW2 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement component was needed to account for the
intermittent pavement reconstruction within stations starting from K0387-+-081 to K0400+894 with a total target
of 2.592 Lane Km corresponding to 14.36% of the civil works. The reconstriiction is necessary for the pavement
to be structurally stable prior to overlay, and to level its surface with the existing carriageway. This resuited to
the decrease in the physical target for CW1.

The unit cost of CW2 is includes slope protection structure and reflectorized pavement markings.

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA)

A0~ 02403~ 7D,



UACS No.: 310102101467000 .
Project ID: PO08022461Z .
Regional Office CAR
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

LINA'E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED / BESAPPROVED

MRegiohal Operations
in CAR, Reglo , XII and XIII

2.3 mksafMLS/AVS/RPEG/ERP

S
& Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph
% Tel. Nos.: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

150 50607

cﬁ\mm%

SOCOTEC




Repubiic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

BAGCONG PILIPINAS

March 15, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: 001: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program -
Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads - Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via
Tue Rd - K0O387 + (-081) - K0O401 + 456

We are respectfully submitting the modification of the above project in the amount of Two
Hundred Million Pesos (Php 200,000,000.00) as indicated below:

FROM TO
Project ID | P00802246L7
Project Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via Tue Rd - K0387 + | Mt Prov-Ilocos Sur via Tue Rd - KO387 +
Title (-081) - K0O401 + 456 (-081) - KO388 + 189, K0388 + 227 -
KO388 + 867, KO388 + 939 - KO388
+ 1069, K0389 + 389 - KO389 +
493, K0389 + 549 - K0389 + 618,
K0389 + 775 - K0391 + 644, K0391
+ 672 - KO400 + 894

Type of CW1.: Preventive Maintenance of Road: [CW1: Preventive Maintenance of Road:

Work Asphalt Overlay Asphalt Overlay
CW2: Reconstruction to Concrete
Pavement

Physical {CW1: 29.012 Lane Km CW1: 29.974 Lane Km

Target CW2: 2.592 Lane Km

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready
reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHADAF TANGGOL
Regionat Pirecto

CAR. 1 MGB/EFD/TWC/ABM

STy

oy,

& Website: hitps://www.dpwh.gov.ph
% Tel. Nos.: (074) 444-8838 / 444-6460

150 9004 |

QuTPiEay,

i SOCOTE




Tables for Modification Request Form

A. GENERAL

1. REGION

Cordillera Administrative Region

2. DEO

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Mountain Province 1st District Engineering Office MOUNTAIN PROVINCE LONE DISTRICT

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPQOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS

310102101467000,

5. Project Id
P0O080224612

6. Project Category

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Central Office

9. Type of Work

Component ID

cwl

Type of Work

Preventive Maintenance of Road:

Asphalt Qverlay

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Mt Prov-llocos Sur via Tue Rd - KO387 + (-081) - KO401 +

456

11, ALLOTMENT (P'000)

200,000

12, PHYSICAL TARGET

Component 1D

cwil

13. UNIT COST

Component ID

CW1

EAO

Target

25.012

Component Cost
{P’000)

193,000.000

7,000.000

Target Unit

Lane Km

Target Unit Cost

(P’O00/Target
Unit)

6,652.41969

18. Operating Unit
Central Office

19. Type of Work

Component ID
w1l

w2

Type of Work

Preventive Maintenance of Road:

Asphalt Overlay

Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Mt Prov-llocos Sur via Tue Rd - KO387 + (-081) - KO338 + 189,

K0388 + 227 - K0O388 + 867, KO388 + 939 - KO388 + 1069, K0389
+ 389 - K0389 + 493, K0389 + 549 - K0389 + 618, K0389 + 775 -
K0391 + 644, K0391 + 672 - K0400 + 894

2]. REVISED ESTIMATED COST

(P'000;

200,000

23, PHYSICAL TARGET

Component ID
Ccwi
cwz2

24. UNIT COST

Companent ID

Cwl

cwW2

EAOD

XIYES

Target
25.974

2.592

Component Cost
(P'o00)

165,284.000

27,716.000

7,000.000

22, CAF

Target Unit
Lane Km

Lane Km

Target Unit Cost

{P’000/Target
Unit)

6,363.44036

10,692.90123 -



Tables for Modification Request Form

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict .
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014. AlSocomplete “ANNEXAY
for National Road projects under 00-1)

14, PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must ba defined in strict
accordance with DO 65 Series 20 4q)

Click here to enter text, Click here to enter text.

Start X End X Start X End X
StartY EndY StartY EndY
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable} 26, ROAD CLASSIFICATION ({if applicable)
Secondary Road Secondary Road

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Impiementing 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of

Oifice of the original project) the proposed revised project)
Cordillera Administrative Region Cordillera Administrative Region
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PP} 28, PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Pianned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
05/06/2024 04/30/2025 05/06/2024 04/30/2025
29. OVEREAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
B NO O YES NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? {For Flond Control Projects)
NO YES 0 N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION {Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)
Change in Station Limits in the Project Description and Decrease in physical target for CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Asphait from 29.012 Lane Km to 25.974 Lane Km due to the following:
e The change in station limit reflects the exact stations which needs to be overlayed due to the Jair to bad condition
ascertained through RoCond and actual field survey. .
* Thedecrease in unit cost for CW1 is due to the materiol source of aggregates required for the project, based on
actual distance of project site from approved source as suggested by the time cycle analysis for the project,
¢ Theintroduction of the CW2 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement component was needed to account for the
intermittent pavement reconstruction within stations starting from K0387+-081 to K0400+894 with o total target of
2.592 Lane Km corresponding to 14.36% of the civil works. The reconstruction is necessary Jor the pavement to be
structurally stable prior to overiay, and to level its surface with the existing carriageway. This resulted to the decrease
in the physical target for CW1.
e The unit cost of CW2 is includes slope protection structure and reflectorized pavement markings.
¢ Thederived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Anal vsis (DUPA)

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA}, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availobility of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, Certificate of
Reasonableness, 2023 Road Condition (RoCond), Certificate of No Overlapping and GIS Map.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
ONO  XYES

34, A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
ONO  XYES



Tables for Modification Request Form

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: DEIDRE LMCDAC

Office: Planning and Design Division

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)
Name:

Position:
Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)
Name;

Position:

Date:

Position:

Date:

Name:

Position:

Date:

Name:

Position:

Date:

Engineer Il
38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
ANGELITA BT MABITAZAN
Chief, Planning and Design Division
39.R DED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
KHADRF NGGOL
Regional Director




Tables for Modification Request Form

UACS
310102101467000

Project Id
PO080224612

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS

Primary Reason for Request {based on Category of Modification):
Category A Category B Category C Category D tmpact

3 Overlapping
O Typographical

Sections [0 Nosuch O No change or decrease in
error on ) Change in Station Barangay L1 Changein (10}, unit cost
Project - . requiring a 00 20 ; j y
Description E No sgc.h C?ty or dargelin 1he 20% or less increase in unit
[} Change in Physical Municipality (oU) cost
Target [0 > 20% increase in unit cost
Name: Engr. MA SINGSON Engr. ANTONIO V. SOBREVINAS, JR.
Signature
Position: Project Managef | Project Manager Iit

|

pie )//7%/ ol 1K

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE

[J Category A — Typographical Error
O Category B — Change in Station Limits
Category of Modification o g
O Category C — Change in Location, due to non-existing tocation
O Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

Name: ANNA ANDREA M. NOCHE Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature (74[_“ JJ—W Signature: W
Position: Regional Coordinator Position:  OIC - Chief of Programming Division

Date: 0'-} ‘05—215\ Date:



Uawaaed

. UonRINJsu023y
8/8'T wy sueq e —— 21342000 €68 996¢€T ZE0S r68+00P0M | TLO+TEEON | Z10€S00S TMD
031 UONRINIISU0I3Y
JuRWBARY
, UoiIN}su0Iay
0ZE'0 Wyl suer ST} 21245U0) 7667 00S ZT0€ PrI+T6E0N | SLL+68E0M | Z10£S00S M)
01 UOI1oNJ1SUODIay
JUsWaAkd
, UORINJISUOIIY
STT'0 W due T 933.0U03 o9 8181 8L1T L98+88EON | LTT+88EOM | Z10£S00S M2
Q1 UOIIoNIISLUCODY
JU3WaARY
. UOIINAISUOIDY
6L7°0 Wt auen s 332.10u0) oIt ovTT 0 68T+88E0N | T8O-+/8E0M | Z10ES00S TMD
0] UOIIINIISU0IaY
(wawiealy Aepano
dsy :
pegur | ubeuer [ evepnsaumg) | SEEEEN o pegg 9961 ZE0S | ¥6S+OOVOM | TLO+TEEOM | Z1085008 | TMD
A2z0 3yeydsy w>_pcm>m._.n_
(3awuealr u_m%amw_.“w.w,%mom
v86°'E Wy due] 83844N5 ALINS) I ST ETe ] 7661 ¥00s TT0¢ PPO+T6EON | SLL+E8EDN | Z10€S00S TMD
ABUBAD 3jeydsy ms_ycm_;mb
(awireays) AeiRAQ
dsy
SET0 | upouer | wmmshumg) | W EE 69 5582 98/7 | 8T9+68E0Y | 6vS+68E0N | Z10£S00S |  TMD
ABHBAQ Heydsy m>_pcm>wg.n_
{1uawies.] Aeliaro
eydsy :peo
8070 | ubieuer | sepmshung) | PSR ¥0T 0£L7 9797 | €6V+68E0M | 68C+68EOM | ZI0ES00S | TAMD
ABUSAQ Heydsy m>_u:m>m:r_
{pwies| P_mhgmm_,“‘w...,wom
97’0 wy aue] adepns Auns) \ 8%:%5% 0ET 0z0t 068T 690T+88BE0Y | GEG+BBEON | Z10€S00S IMD
ABLIBAQ 1BYydsy w>;cm>8.&
(wuauneal) Aepano
dsy :
821 wyaver | soepnshuns) | HEEEE BEH o9 8181 8LIT | £98+BBEOM | LZZ+8BE0M | Z108S00S |  TAMD
Ael1=10 yjeydsy w>;cm>m;.&
(wuawesa| “_m_“,%m_%w_nmugm
8T'¢ Wy sueq a3eung Aunjs) & mucmﬁ.zas_ orTL vt 0 68T+88E0M | TBO-+L8EQM | Z10ES00S TMD
ABIBAO 3eydsy m>zcm>m‘_.n_
FCEITTY uun FILT {w) adeuieyn adeuieyd dsia + du1 dsig + d¥ ai
{ea1sAyd 1P9%ie] jo adoag pejaqg 340pn jo adA] y33ua pu3 HES uwiry puz Hwi ues gl uoipas | waucdwor

Speoy |euonen 40y S|1e1aq Uo1ed0T HIOM 192044 ¥ XINNY




